Pursuant to the authority vested in him by the Federal Deposit Insurance Act, 12 U.S.C.  

§ 1818(i), the Comptroller orders, and the Bank consents to, the following: 

(1) The Bank shall make payment of a civil money penalty in the total amount of 

three hundred and fifty million dollars ($350,000,000), which shall be paid upon the execution of 

this Consent Order: 

(a) 	 If a check is the selected method of payment, the check shall be made 

payable to the Treasurer of the United States and shall be delivered to: 

Comptroller of the Currency, P.O.